

151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

> January 3, 2020 Via Web Filing

Received Records Management

01/03/20 11:24

State Of WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. COMMISSION

Mr. Mark Johnson, Executive Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Comm. 621 Woodland Square Loop Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Standard Tandem CPCN Application Docket UT-190864

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Enclosed for filing please find the required Guarantee Letter of Carrier X, LLC, the parent company of Standard Tandem, LLC, as a part of Standard Tandem, LLC's Registration and Competitive Classification of Telecommunications Companies.

The Financials have been previously filed Confidential pursuant to <u>WAC 480-07-160</u>, as Carrier X, LLC and Standard Tandem, LLC are privately held companies.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel Consultant

tms: WAx1901d

Enclosures CR/sw



January 3, 2019

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501

To Whom It May Concern:

CarrierX, LLC is the parent company of Standard Tandem, LLC and holds 100% ownership. CarrierX, LLC is providing all financial support to Standard Tandem, LLC.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any further questions.

Best Regards,

/s/ Scott Southron

Scott Southron Chief Financial Officer scott@carrierx.com